

The table in Section B.2-2(b) Transition Cost, Anticipated Funding, and Total Available Award Fee is revised to add FY15 Funding from other DOE entities in the amount of \$51,000.00, in Modification 86, in accordance with approved PRA Number 15EM000554.

From: Mod 85

Base Period	Actual Funding	Annual Fee Base***
October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013	\$141,902,556.74	\$109,238,604
Funding transferred from WTS contract	\$7,995,864.65	
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$11,373,074.35	
	Anticipated Funding**	Annual Fee Base***
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014	\$170,290,757.00	\$109,238,604
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$1,232,980.92	
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015	\$150,948,446	\$109,238,604
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$10,470	
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017	<u>\$133,217,810</u>	<u>\$109,238,604</u>
	\$750,189,769.66	\$546,193,020
	Option Period	
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022	<u>\$133,217,810</u>	<u>\$109,238,604</u>
	\$666,089,050	\$546,193,020

To: Mod 86

Base Period	Actual Funding	Annual Fee Base***
October 1, 2012 through September 30, 2013	\$141,902,556.74	\$109,238,604
Funding transferred from WTS contract	\$7,995,864.65	
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$11,373,074.35	
	Anticipated Funding**	Annual Fee Base***
October 1, 2013 through September 30, 2014	\$170,290,757.00	\$109,238,604
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$1,232,980.92	
October 1, 2014 through September 30, 2015	\$150,948,446	\$109,238,604
Funding from other DOE entities per H.55	\$61,470	
October 1, 2015 through September 30, 2016	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017	<u>\$133,217,810</u>	<u>\$109,238,604</u>
	\$750,240,769.66	\$546,193,020
	Option Period	
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2019 through September 30, 2020	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2020 through September 30, 2021	\$133,217,810	\$109,238,604
October 1, 2021 through September 30, 2022	<u>\$133,217,810</u>	<u>\$109,238,604</u>
	\$666,089,050	\$546,193,020

Total contract value is increased to \$1,417,883,489.66 which includes transition funding of \$1,553,670.